
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
n Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending

Saturday, the 12th day of October, 1867. '
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Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Wfiank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland
British Linen Company ... ... ....

• Commercial Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-
pany

North of Scotland Banking Company ....;....

'•City of Glasgow Bank
Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- 1

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

. Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

300485

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
274321

72921
53434
42933

Average Circulation daring four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

168967

201951
173976
217667
176346
206942

' 72855

107982
148100
159611
32533
22148

Under £5.

315764

352897
307780
415872
321247
397436

89612

122059
249932
229646

54741
35156

Total.

484731

554849
481756
633540

. 497593
604378

162467-

230042
398032
389258
87275

. 57305

Average Amount of Coin held daring
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

196500

341858
146312
321076
220247
215032

92372

88031
151541
331131
41527
25829

o

Silver.

64515
1 67230
42787
33842
32181
57637

7701

9227
35555
26902
5342
4544

Total.

261016

409089
189099
354919
252428
272669

100073

97258
187096
.358033

46870
30374
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I hereby certify., that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the
exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates. . c '
* . ;

Dated this-24th day of October, 1867. , <W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties;


