Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	,		£			7			
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	168967	315764	484731	196500	64515	261016
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	201951	352897	554849	341858	67230	409089
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh Edinburgh	438024 374880	173976 217667	307780 415872	481756 633540	146312 321076	42787 33842	189099 354919
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	176346	321247	497593	220247	32181	252428
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	206942	397436	604378	215032	57637	272669
pany	pany	Aberdeen	70133	72855	89612	162467	92372	7701	100073
North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company	Aberdeen Glasgow	154319 274321	107982 148100	122059 249932	230042 398032	88031 151541	9227 35555	97258 187096
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	159611	229646	389258	331131	26902	.358033
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Inverness Perth	53434 42933	325 3 3 22148	54741 35156	87275 57305	41527 25829	5342 4544	46870 30374
· ·	COLUMN DAME ON SOCIALITY								
						- '		į	. •
•		}	1						

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 24th day of October, 1867.